503549562 11/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3596189

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| RYAN BURKE | 10/28/2015 |
| JOEL SWITZER | 10/28/2015 |
| STEPHEN SANFORD | 10/30/2015 |
| DAVID YAKOS | 10/28/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BURKE ENTERPRISES LLC |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 47 COMANCHE TRAIL |
| City: | GREAT FALLS |
| State/Country: | MONTANA |
| Postal Code: | 59404 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14866114 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (406)294-9002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4062949000

Email: toni@teaselaw.com
Correspondent Name: ANTOINETTE M. TEASE

Address Line 1: PO BOX 51016

Address Line 4: BILLINGS, MONTANA 59105

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BUR15-0001 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ANTOINETTE M. TEASE |
| SIGNATURE: | /Antoinette M. Tease/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/02/2015 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=114Assignmenttofile#page1.tif source=114Assignmenttofile#page2.tif source=114Assignmenttofile#page3.tif

PATENT 503549562 REEL: 036933 FRAME: 0300

source=114Assignmenttofile#page4.tif

BUR15-0001 WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE.

| Name | Address |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|
| Ryan Burke | 47 Comanche Trail Great Falls, MT, 59404 U.S.A |
| Joel Switzer | 3701 Trakker Trail, Unit 2A Bozeman, MT. 59718 U.S.A. |
| Stephen Sanford | 3701 Trakker Trail, Unit 2A Bozeman, MT. 59718 U.S.A. |
| David Yakos | 3701 Trakker Trail, Unit 2A Bozeman, MT. 59718 U.S.A. |

whose full post office addresses are set out above, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled **ANGULARLY ADJUSTABLE DEVICE**FOR STABILIZING IMPALED OBJECTS IN THE HUMAN BODY for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on **September 25, 2015** under U.S. Patent Application No. 14/866,114.

AND WHEREAS. Burke Enterprises LLC, a Montana limited liability company having a place of business at 47 Comanche Trail, Great Falls, MT, 59404 USA, has acquired from us the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ryan Burke, Joel Switzer, Stephen Sanford, and David Yakos, confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **Burke Enterprises LLC**, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions of said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by all applicable international treaties or conventions based on said application for United States Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Antoinette M. Tease, P.L.L.C. (PO Box 51016, Billings, Montana, USA, 59105) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or the patent office of any other country, for recordation of this document.

| SIGNED this <u>28</u> day of <u>Octo</u> | <u>26er</u> , 2015 at <u>[7/5/680# 8</u> | <u>rlat</u> , USA |
|------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| Y | 不る | |
| Witness Josh Wendell | RYAN BURKE | |
| SIGNED thisday of | | |
| Witness | JOEL SWITZER | |
| SIGNED this day of | | , USA |
| Witness | STEPHEN SANFORD | |
| SiGNED this day of | | , USA |
| Witness | DAVID YAKOS | ······································ |

Witness

| SIGNED this day of | | AZV |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|
| | | |
| Witness | RYAN SURKE | |
| SIGNED this ZZ day of Live 2 (Mark 1994) Witness | 1.02.1086.2E | YMY USA |
| SIGNED this 332 day of Care Section 2015 day o | 1 Detailer 2015 #1 Learne Stephen Sanfor | |
| SIGNED this 22 day of Calculated Annual Annu | 7 - C-1208624 2015 81 - 38 28 68 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 | |